

## Peckar & Abramson, P.C. Receives Business Member of the Year Award From LeadingAge New Jersey in Recognition of its Significant Contributions in the Community

**RIVER EDGE, NJ- Feburary 9, 2018** — Peckar & Abramson, P.C. (P&A), one of the nation's leading law firms, received the 2017 Business Member of the Year Award from LeadingAge New Jersey, a statewide association of not-for-profit senior care organizations. The firm was honored at the organization's Annual Awards Ceremony on December 6, 2017 at Forsgate Country Club in Monroe Township, NJ.

Peckar & Abramson was recognized for its significant contributions, both financially and otherwise, over the course of several years. The firm's non-financial support includes delivering educational programing for LeadingAge New Jersey at its Annual Meeting & Exposition and serving on the organization's task forces and committees. The firm also serves as a resource for provider members and the organization itself.

"Having provided much needed financial support to LeadingAge New Jersey, Peckar & Abramson serves not only as an ongoing business partner, but also as a major sponsor of our Annual Meeting and other events. This significant support allows us to provide enhanced educational programming to our membership," said Michele M. Kent, President & CEO of LeadingAge New Jersey. "Additionally, employment attorney Jeffrey Daitz is a highly-rated and sought after speaker at our events and educational programs. His presentations are exceptional and keep our members informed regarding state-of-the-art employment litigation defense strategies and related issues."

## About LeadingAge New Jersey

Formerly the New Jersey Association of Homes and Services for the Aging, LeadingAge New Jersey is dedicated to advancing quality aging services in New Jersey through advocacy, education and fellowship. For more information, visit http://www.leadingagenj.org/.

## About Peckar & Abramson, P.C.

Peckar & Abramson, P.C. maintains offices in New York City, New Jersey, Washington D.C., Miami, Chicago, Oakland, Los Angeles, Austin, Houston, Dallas and Pennsylvania, and has affiliations with global firms in Latin America (through its founding membership in Construlegal®), London, China and India. In addition to its core construction practice, the firm has affiliated practice groups who counsel contractors on labor and employment matters, corporate and regulatory compliance issues including D/M/WBE compliance and general corporate and real estate matters. The firm's website can be found at <a href="https://www.pecklaw.com">www.pecklaw.com</a>.

The information provided in this Press Release does not, nor is it intended to, constitute legal advice. Readers should not take or refrain from taking any action based on any information contained in this Press Release without first seeking legal advice.